3x2 2nd Floor 60 50 1,134 815 20 835 25 860 927 112 815

Total 200 220,200 $151,700 $4,000 $155,700 $4,671 $160,371 $172,900 $21,200 $151,700
Average 1,101 $759 $20 $779 $23 $802 $865 $106 $759

Notes
•

Affordability Restrictions
•

•

•

Current asking rents reflect the August 31, 2015 rent roll. Utility allowances became effective March 1, 2015.

SAIL LURA: Restrict 99% of the units at 60% AMI (income only) for 50 years (2051).

Bond LURA: Restricts 40% of units at 60% of AMI (income and rents). Additionally, 60% of units are restricted to persons (i) who have reached the age
of 65 or older, or (ii) who's income does not exceed 150% of AMI.  Restrictions terminate with payoff of the bonds.

LIHTC LURA: Restricts 100% of units at 60% of AMI (income and rents).

$702

$815

$702

$815

$640

$660

$680

$700

$720

$740

$760

$780

$800

$820

$840

1068 1134

2x2 3x2

Asking Rents vs. Net Max Rents

Asking Rent

Net Max Rent

2x1
25%

2x2
25%

3x2
50%

Unit Mix

PASCO WOODS | WESLEY CHAPEL, FL

27Please see Confidentiality and Disclaimer page for information regarding the data presented here.

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L

A
N

A
LY

S
ISOPERATING HISTORY AND PRO FORMA

Income Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit Per Unit

Market Rents 1,773,684 8,868 1,820,400 9,102 1,820,400 9,102 1,868,400 9,342 (1)
Loss to Lease (Gain) 0.00% 0 0 0.28% 5,120 26 0.16% 2,892 14 0.16% 2,968 15

Gross Potential Rents $1,773,684 8,868 $1,815,281 9,076 $1,817,508 9,088 $1,865,432 9,327 (2)

Vacancy (-) 3.60% 63,918 3.82% 69,374 4.00% 72,700 4.00% 74,617 (3)
Uncollectable Rents & Damages (-) 6.33% 112,313 4.37% 79,344 4.25% 77,244 4.25% 79,281
Concessions (-) 1.88% 33,320 0.84% 15,192 0.50% 9,088 0.50% 9,327 (4)

Total Economic Loss 11.81% $209,551 1,048 9.03% $163,909 820 8.75% $159,032 795 8.75% $163,225 816
Net Rental Income $1,564,133 7,821 $1,651,371 8,257 $1,658,476 8,292 $1,702,206 8,511

Damages/Cleaning/Forf. Dep. 73,260 70,849 70,849 72,266
Laundry & Vending 1,880 1,260 1,260 1,285
Termin./MTM/Late/NSF 64,902 61,264 61,264 62,489
Misc. Income (App, Pet, Other) 17,670 19,958 19,958 20,357

Total Other Income $157,711 789 $153,331 767 $153,331 767 $156,397 782
Effective Gross Income $1,721,845 8,609 $1,804,702 9,024 $1,811,807 9,059 $1,858,604 9,293

Operating Expenses
Real Estate & Other Taxes

Real Estate Taxes 100,509 98,792 195,391 195,391 (5)
Personal Property/Other 240 188 188 188

Total Real Estate Taxes $100,748 504 $98,979 495 $195,578 978 $195,578 978
Insurance

Property 80,697 78,237 78,237 80,584
Total Insurance $80,697 403 $78,237 391 $78,237 391 $80,584 403
Utilities

Electricity 17,935 21,327 21,327 21,967
Water/Sewer 136,451 156,979 156,979 161,689
Garbage Collection 20,084 21,279 21,279 21,917

Total Utilities $174,469 872 $199,585 998 $199,585 998 $205,573 1,028
Total Fixed Expenses $355,914 1,780 $376,802 1,884 $473,401 2,367 $481,735 2,409

Contract Services
Landscaping 15,600 15,600 15,600 16,068
Pool 1,046 2,939 2,939 3,027
Pest Control 3,033 3,364 3,364 3,465
Security Contract 25,060 8,422 8,422 8,675
Fire & Safety Systems 9,725 737 737 759

Total Contract Services $54,464 272 $31,062 155 $31,062 155 $31,994 160
Repairs & Maintenance

In-House R&M 66,032 50,514 50,514 52,029
HVAC & Plumbing 3,177 12,663 12,663 13,043
Turnover 26,552 26,861 26,861 27,667

Total Repairs & Maintenance $95,760 479 $90,038 450 $90,038 450 $92,739 464
Marketing & Promotion

Advertising 5,907 1,271 1,271 1,310
Total Marketing & Promotion $5,907 30 $1,271 6 $1,271 6 $1,310 7
On-Site Payroll

Manager & Leasing / Maintenance 129,698 128,168 128,168 132,013
Subtotal On-Site Payroll $129,698 648 $128,168 641 $128,168 641 $132,013 660

Payroll Taxes & Benefits 16.36% 21,213 14.65% 18,781 14.65% 18,781 14.65% 19,344
Staff Apartments 1,600 10,131 10,131 10,435

Total On-Site Payroll $152,511 763 $157,079 785 $157,079 785 $161,791 809
Professional Mgmt. Fee 4.95% 85,265 426 4.90% 88,419 442 4.00% $72,472 362 4.00% $74,344 372
Administrative Expenses

Audit/Accounting Fees 17,200 17,283 5,000 5,150 (6)
Legal & Professional Fees 4,765 5,890 5,000 5,150
Supplies/Copier/Postage 18,759 16,647 16,000 16,480
Phone/Answering Service 692 2,016 1,500 1,545
Miscellaneous 2,527 0 2,500 2,575

Total Administrative $43,942 220 $41,837 209 $30,000 150 $30,900 155 (7)
Total Variable Expenses $437,849 2,189 $409,706 2,049 $381,923 1,910 $393,078 1,965

Replacement & Reserves 60,000 300 60,000 300 60,000 300 60,000 300
Total Expenses $853,763 4,269 $846,508 4,233 $915,323 4,577 $934,813 4,674